Allotment of Securities. 

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 and other applicable provisions, we wish to inform you that Board of Directors on Monday, 
09th March, 2026, approved allotment of 17,10,000 (Seventeen Lakhs and Ten Thousand) Equity 
Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 360/- (Rupees 
Three Hundred Sixty Only) (including a premium of Rs. 350 per share) fully paid up upon 
exercising the option to convert the said Convertible Warrants.

[...]

Promoter Group) 

Trimaan Jaspalsingh Chandock 

Rakesh Hasmukhlal Kanabar 

Harish Vasudevan 

Post allotment of securities - Outcome of 
the subscription, issue price / allotted price 
(in case of convertibles), number of 
allottee(s); 

Allotment of 17,10,000 (Seventeen Lakhs and 
Ten Thousand) Equity Shares having face value 
of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue 
price of Rs. 360/- (Rupees Three Hundred Sixty 
Only) (including a premium of Rs. 350 per share) 
at the ratio of 1:1 - One Equity share for every 
warrant exercised.